
Procurement Cashable and Non-Cashable Savings Achieved for Financial Year 2011 to 2012 as at end of 

June 2011

Service Area Contract Description

 Cashable 

with 

budget 

reduction 

Cashable 

but no 

budget 

reduction

Non-

cashable
Capital

Various P Cards £28,601

Environmental Services Public Toilet Maintenance £4,860

Customer Service and IT Supply of multifunctional printer/copiers £16,452 £8,640 £3,244

Environmental Services

Vehicle Spare Parts - price increase 1% 

below CPI - i.e. 3.5% i/o 5.2% & 2.5% 

prompt payment discount £2,900

Regeneration and Estates

PAT Testing - fixed price for 2nd year - CPI 

saving of 4.5% £180

Regeneration and Estates

Heating plant maintenance - price increase 

1% below CPI on £8681 & prompt payment 

discount £260

Regeneration and Estates

Cooling plant maintenance - price increase 

1% below CPI on £6148 & prompt payment 

discount £480

Housing

Housing Register Software - inflation clause 

reduced to CPI £160

Urban & Rural Supply of Pay & Display Tickets £750

Urban & Rural Supply of lone worker devices £4,398

Regeneration & Estates Provision of door & shutter maintenance £2,662

Customer Service and IT 2nd class postal services £2,500

Environmental Services

Public Convenience Cleansing - agreement 

to hold prices at 2010 rates £2,191

Environmental Services

Pest Control - agreement to fix prices at 

2010 rates £2,350

Leisure South West Bicester Sports Village Pitches £1,240 £124,000

Regeneration & Estates Cleaning materials £250

Regeneration & Estates Water Hygiene £3,858
Regeneration & Estates Lift Maintenance £359

Recreation & Health

North Oxfordshire Guide - contract extension 

at same price as 2010 £135
Housing Voluntary Services £119,765
Housing Affordable Homes Strategy Consultancy £2,300
Housing HCA Programme Management Contract £8,386
ICT ICT Due Diligence £5,000
Finance CT Single Person's Review Service £1,892
Environmental Services Tyres £3,250
Environmental Services Liquid fuels £5,000
Regeneration and Estates Hot drinks machines £1,600

Total YTD £73,413 £31,845

Target £150,000

% achieved 49%

Since Q1 have saved an additional £31,780

APPENDIX 2: PROCUREMENT SAVINGS

Page 1 of 1


